Vudutha Jagadeesh 
Represented by GPA Holder Mrs. 
Venkata Ramana 

M/s Siva Filling Station 

12-02-2026 

till 11.00 

A.M. 

12-02-

2026 

between 

03.00 

P.M.. to 
04:00 

P.M.. 

Property-A 

Reserve Price of 
Item No 1 to Item 

No 6 

Rs.10,50,37,550/- 
(Rupees Ten 
Crores Fifty 

Lakhs Thirty 
Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred and 
Fifty Only) 

Property- B 

Reserve Price of 
Item No 1  

Rs.67,34,100/- 
(Rupees Sixty 
Seven Lakhs 
Thirty Four 

Thousand One 
Hundred Only) 

Reserve Price of 

Item No 2  

Rs.1,13,16,400/- 
(Rupees One 

Crore Thirteen 
Lakhs Sixteen 

Thousand Four 
Hundred Only) 

Property- C 

Reserve Price  

Rs.97,43,400/- 
(Rupees Ninety 

Seven Lakhs 
Forty Three 

Thousand Four 
Hundred only) 

Property-A 

Reserve Price 
of Item No 1 to 

Item No 6 
 Rs. 

1,05,03,755/- 
(Rupees One 

Crore Five 
Lakhs Three 

Thousand 
Seven 

Hundred and 
Fifty Five 

Only) 

Property- B 

Reserve Price 
of Item No 1  

Rs.6,73,410/- 

(Rupees Six 
Lakhs Seventy 

Three 
Thousand 

Four Hundred 
and Ten Only) 

Reserve Price 
of Item No 2  

Rs.11,31,640/- 
(Rupees 

Eleven Lakhs 
Thirty One 

Thousand Six 
Hundred and 
Forty Only) 

Property- C 

Reserve Price  

Rs.9,74,340/- 
(Rupees Nine 
Lakhs Seventy 

Four 
Thousand 

Three 
Hundred and 

Forty only) 

Details Of Immovable Property put for E – Auction 

Property -A 

Item No.1 Under Gift Deed No 4764/2010: All that the land admeasuring 500 Sq yds or 418.06 Sq Mts therein 
constructed Rice Mill bearing Door No 1/34/251. With Asst No 884, in D.No 294/B situated at Koritapadu Village,